

Coronavirus (COVID-19) Update

Tuesday, April 28, 2020 - 4:51 pm

Dear Preserve Community,

As of today April 28, 2020, there have been 185 confirmed cases of COVID-19 among Monterey County residents. The Monterey County Shelter-in-Place order remains in effect.

The Health Officer of the County of Monterey has issued a supplemental order to the Shelter-in-Place order requiring members of the public and workers to wear face coverings. This order officially takes effect at 12:01 am on April 30, 2020. Please read the official order [here](#).

As soon as possible, the Preserve will install stations at entrances to our public facilities. These conveniently located PPE stations will contain disposable masks and gloves for your use. Please don these products before entering the facilities.

The entire order, as well as some frequently asked questions, is posted on the Monterey County Health Department webpage at www.mtyhd.org/covid19.

Census Information

Thank you for providing up-to-date information regarding the status of occupancy at your Preserve residence. Currently, the census count stands at 307 household occupants. The Santa Lucia Preserve remains a safe haven for sheltering-in-place during this crisis.

Reminders

Preserve Advisories will be sent out as the situation unfolds. If you would like further information on COVID-19 here are links to helpful resources:

[Centers for Disease Control and Prevention \(CDC\)](#)

[Monterey County Health Department](#)

We thank you for taking the same precautions that we are exercising at The Preserve. If your health situation is compromised, please let us know. You may confidentially reach out to [Forrest Arthur](#), CSD General Manager (831) 229-1125 or [Karen Baxter](#), Preserve Company CEO (831) 238-8335 for further assistance.